# 502595085 12/09/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2641347

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HONG ZHU	03/17/2009
JOANNE WANG	03/18/2009
BIRGITTE P.S. JACKY	03/19/2009
D. DIANNE HODGES	04/07/2009
ESTER FERNANDEZ-SALAS	03/18/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LLERGAN, INC.	
Street Address:	2525 DUPONT DRIVE, T2-7H	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13339274

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)246-4249 Phone: 7142462842

Email: patents\_ip@allergan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KENTON B. ABEL/ALLERGAN, INC.

Address Line 1: 2525 DUPONT DRIVE, T2-7H

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18495 DIV15 (NTB)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENTON B. ABEL

PATENT REEL: 031740 FRAME: 0119

502595085

Signature:	/KENTON B. ABEL/
Date:	12/09/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031740 FRAME: 0120

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, Hong Zhu; Joanne Wang; Birgitte P.S. Jacky; D. Dianne Hodges and Ester Fernandez-Salas (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: CELL LINES USEFUL IN IMMUNO-BASED BOTULINUM TOXIN SEROTYPE A ACTIVITY ASSAYS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on March 13, 2009 under United States Patent Application Serial No. 61/160,199.

WHEREAS: Allergan, Inc. having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and any corresponding foreign application filed or to be filed in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

State of CALIFORNIA ) , 2009. Hong Zhu	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	We have hereunto set h	and and seal this	
	ITM ARCH,	, 2009.	Dom	_
	State of CALIFORNIA )		Hong-Zhu	
) ss: County of ORANGE )				

On //ARCH /, 2009 before me, Bonnie Ferguson, Notary Public, personally appeared Hong Zhu, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/per/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BOMNIE FERGUSON
Gommission # 1828566
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2013

Pornie January Notary Public January

Docket No.18495PROV (BOT)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	ve hereunto set ha	nd and seal this	
March 18	. 2009.	Just	
.:		Joanne Wang	ik ili kaloniya mangara mangara mangara ni Afiya ya kasaki ili kikala ak
State of CALIFORNIA )			
) ss:			
County of ORANGE )			
on MARCH 18, 2009	before me, Boni	nie Ferguson, Notary Pub	lic, personally appeared
Jeanne Wang, who proved to me of is/are subscribed to the within instr	on the basis of sati ument and acknow	stactory evidence to be the processed to me that be shell the	person(s) whose name(s) nev executed the same in
is/are subscribed to the within instr his/hen/their authorized capacity(les	s), and that by bight	ner/ibeir signature(s) on the	instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the	ie person(s) acted;	executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PE	RJURY under the	laws of the State of Calif	fornia that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.			
WITNESS my band and official sea	k		
Commission # 1828566		Donni Te Notary Public	Ruson
Notary Public - California Orange County	Z >	Notary Public	
Ma Comm. Expires Jan 24, 2013	¥-		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	ve hereunto set hai	nd and seal this	
3/19/09	2009	Biraitte J	acky
	, 2003.	Bipgitte P.S. Jacl	ky /
State of CALIFORNIA )		v	•
) ss:			
County of ORANGE )			
on MARCH 19, 2009	before me, Boni	nie Ferguson, Notary Pub	olic, personally appeared
Birgitte P.S. Jacky, who proved to name(s) is assubscribed to the wi	o me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to	be the person(s) whose
same in his/her/their authorized ca	pacity(ies), and the	at by his/ner/their signature	(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf	of which the perso	n(s) acted, executed the ins	trument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PEI	RJURY under the	laws of the State of Calif	fornia that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	e e e		- 4 - 1
WITNESS my hand and official sea	l.		
		Bruista	
Approximation and the control of the		Notary Public / 8	assista_
BORNE FERRUSON	<b>\$</b> .	·	
Commission # 1828568			

Docket No.18495PROV (BOT)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this  0.0 Garage Hodges
D. Dianne Hodges
State of CALIFORNIA )
County of ORANGE )
On APRIL 7, 2009 before me, Bonnie Ferguson, Notary Public, personally appeared D. Dianne stodges, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Commission • 1825588 States y Public - Celifornia Grange County Mr. Comm. Expires Jan 24, 8013
INI SAISTANTOO SAILUTTOT SAAS A man beneggie ook hend ood ood this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this  March 18 <sup>th</sup> , 2009.
Ester Fernandez-Salas
State of CALIFORNIA ) ) ss: County of ORANGE )
On MRCH 2009 before me, Bonnie Ferguson, Notary Public, personally appeared Ester-Fernandez-Salas, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
formin Leguar
Notary Public / Notary Public